Date of Court

1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841
1841

May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May

Defendant

John Sincox Jr.
Cleary Able
North’d Pearson
John Sincox

John Johnson

John Tansill

John Hutchison
Peter Jones

J. & T. T. Fewell
William C. Horton
__ Samuel
Peter C. Arundell
Thomas M. Farrow
Thomas J. Shaw
John Appleby
Spencer M. Ball &c.

Shff. of King George contempt — return process

Offence

assault on S. Tansill
retailing ardent spirits
dealing with slave

not keeping road in order
assault on S. Carter
assault on Ann Sowden
assault on John Thomas
assault on John Thomas
gaming in their ordinary
exhibiting “servant cloth”
exhibiting “rowletto”
retailing ardent spirits
assault on B. F. Thomas
gaming in his ordinary
road obstruction
contempt as witness

Witnesses

Samuel Tansill
John Able

J. F. Davis

P. Carter, W. West
Spencer Carter
Ann Sowden

John Thomas

John Thomas
George A. Farrow
George A. Farrow
George A. Farrow
Jesse A. Barron
Benjamin F. Thomas
G. A. Farrow

John M. Davis
dismissed
dismissed



